CC FEA

Code

9301

9301 11 000 O

9301 19 000 O

9301 20 000 O

9301 90 000 O

9302 00

9302 00 100 O

9302 00 900 O

9303

L@_J Cilalad 9 ;‘);\ “"_M@_A 9 aalll

Description

Military weapons, other than
revolvers, pistols and the arms
of Heading 9307:

- artillery weapons (for example,

guns, howitzers and mortars):

- - self-propelled

- - other

- rocket launchers;
flame-throwers; grenade
launchers; torpedo tubes and

similar projectors

- other

Revolvers and pistols, other than
those of Heading 9303 or 9304:

- 9 mm calibre and higher

- other

Other firearms and similar
devices which operate by the
firing of an explosive charge
(for example, sporting shotguns

and rifles, muzzle-loading

.

v aua]

Suppl.
unit

of
measu-

rement

pcs.
pcs.

pcs.

pcs.

pcs.

pcs.

Rate of import
customs duty
(as a per cent
of the customs
value or

in euros)

20
20

20

20

20

20



9303 10 000 O

9303 20

9303 20 100 O

9303 20 950 O

9303 30 000 O

9303 90 000 O

9304 00 000 O

9305

9305 10 000 O

9305 21 000 O

9305 29

9305 29 300 O

firearms, Very pistols and other
devices designed to project only
signal flares, pistols and
revolvers for firing blank
ammunition, captive-bolt humane

killers, line-throwing guns):

- muzzle-loading firearms pcs.

- other sporting, hunting or
target-shooting shotguns,
including combination

shotgun-rifles:

- - single-barrelled, smooth bore pcs.
- - other pcs.
- other sporting, hunting or pcs.

target-shooting rifles

- other pcs.

Other arms (for example, spring, pcs.

air or gas guns and pistols,

truncheons), excluding those of

Heading 9307

Parts and accessories of articles

of Headings 9301 to 9304:

- of revolvers or pistols -
- of shotguns or rifles of

Heading 9303:

- - shotgun barrels pcs.

- - other:
- - - roughly shaped gun stock -

blocks

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20



9305 29 950 0

9305 91 000 O

9305 99 000 O

9306

9306 10 000 O

9306 21 000 O

9306 29

9306 29 400 O

9306 29 700 O

9306 30

9306 30 100 O

- - - other -

- other:

- - for military weapons falling -
within Heading 9301

- - other -
Bombs, grenades, torpedoes,

mines, missiles and similar

munitions of war and parts

thereof; cartridges and other

ammunition and projectiles and

parts thereof, including shot and

cartridge wads:

- cartridges for riveting or 1000
similar tools or for captive-bolt pcs.
humane killers and parts thereof

- shotgun cartridges and parts

thereof; air gun pellets:

- - cartridges 1000
pcs.

- - other:

- - - cases 1000
pcs.

- - - other -

- other cartridges and parts

thereof:

- - for revolvers and pistols -
falling within Heading 9302 and

for sub-machine-guns falling

within Heading 9301

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20



9306 30 300 O

9306 30 910 0

9306 30 930 O

9306 30 980 O

9306 90

9306 90 100 O

9306 90 900 O

9307 00 000 O

- - other:
- - - for military weapons
- - - other:

- - - - centrefire cartridges

- - - - rimfire cartridges

- - - - other

- other:

- - for military purposes

- - other

Swords, cutlasses, bayonets,
lances and similar arms and parts
thereof and scabbards and sheaths

therefor

1000

pcs.

1000

pcs.

20

20

20

20

20

20

20



