لصدف ٩٣ السلحه و مهمات، اجزاء و قطعات أنها

CC FEA	Description	Suppl.	Rate of import
Code		unit	customs duty
		of	(as a per cent
		measu-	of the customs
		rement	value or
			in euros)
9301	Military weapons, other than		
	revolvers, pistols and the arms		
	of Heading 9307:		
	- artillery weapons (for example,		
	guns, howitzers and mortars):		
9301 11 000 0	self-propelled	pcs.	20
9301 19 000 0	other	pcs.	20
9301 20 000 0	- rocket launchers;	pcs.	20
	flame-throwers; grenade		
	launchers; torpedo tubes and		
	similar projectors		
9301 90 000 0	- other	pcs.	20
9302 00	Revolvers and pistols, other than		
	those of Heading 9303 or 9304:		
9302 00 100 0	- 9 mm calibre and higher	pcs.	20
9302 00 900 0	- other	pcs.	20
9303	Other firearms and similar		
	devices which operate by the		
	firing of an explosive charge		
	(for example, sporting shotguns		
	and rifles, muzzle-loading		

	firearms, Very pistols and other		
	devices designed to project only		
	signal flares, pistols and		
	revolvers for firing blank		
	ammunition, captive-bolt humane		
	killers, line-throwing guns):		
9303 10 000 0	- muzzle-loading firearms	pcs.	20
9303 20	- other sporting, hunting or		
	target-shooting shotguns,		
	including combination		
	shotgun-rifles:		
9303 20 100 0	single-barrelled, smooth bore	pcs.	20
9303 20 950 0	other	pcs.	20
9303 30 000 0	- other sporting, hunting or	pcs.	20
	target-shooting rifles		
9303 90 000 0	- other	pcs.	20
9304 00 000 0	Other arms (for example, spring,	pcs.	20
	air or gas guns and pistols,		
	truncheons), excluding those of		
	Heading 9307		
9305	Parts and accessories of articles		
	of Headings 9301 to 9304:		
9305 10 000 0	- of revolvers or pistols	-	20
	- of shotguns or rifles of		
	Heading 9303:		
9305 21 000 0	shotgun barrels	pcs.	20
9305 29	other:		
9305 29 300 0	roughly shaped gun stock	-	20
	blocks		

9305 29 950 0	other	-	20
	- other:		
9305 91 000 0	for military weapons falling	-	20
	within Heading 9301		
9305 99 000 0	other	-	20
9306	Bombs, grenades, torpedoes,		
	mines, missiles and similar		
	munitions of war and parts		
	thereof; cartridges and other		
	ammunition and projectiles and		
	parts thereof, including shot and		
	cartridge wads:		
9306 10 000 0	- cartridges for riveting or	1000	20
	similar tools or for captive-bolt	pcs.	
	humane killers and parts thereof		
	- shotgun cartridges and parts		
	thereof; air gun pellets:		
9306 21 000 0	cartridges	1000	20
		pcs.	
9306 29	other:		
9306 29 400 0	cases	1000	20
		pcs.	
9306 29 700 0	other	-	20
9306 30	- other cartridges and parts		
	thereof:		
9306 30 100 0	for revolvers and pistols	-	20
	falling within Heading 9302 and		
	for sub-machine-guns falling		
	within Heading 9301		

- - other:

9306 30 300 0	for military weapons	-	20
	other:		
9306 30 910 0	centrefire cartridges	1000	20
		pcs.	
9306 30 930 0	rimfire cartridges	1000	20
		pcs.	
9306 30 980 0	other	-	20
9306 90	- other:		
9306 90 100 0	for military purposes	-	20
9306 90 900 0	other	-	20
9307 00 000 0	Swords, cutlasses, bayonets,	-	20
	lances and similar arms and parts		
	thereof and scabbards and sheaths		
	therefor		